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Tuning Chart and String Gauges

I use number designations for wire sizes
Their actual diameters are as follows.
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James Jones - Custom Performance

3/17/17 Chromatic Hammer Dulcimer

22PB
22PB
.026W
.030W

PB is short for Phosphor-Bronze
W for Wound

For more versatility tune to C4/F3 and to Bb 2(not B2) .

A#2(Bb) .036W

4 F6

James Jones Instruments
1384 Colton Mills Rd.
Bedford,VA 24523
540 586-6319
e-mail james@jamesjonesinstruments.com
Visit my web site!
jamesjonesinstruments.com

To order replacements contact me by phone or e-mail
indicating the gauge and number desired and if you
need loop ends. I will ship immediately and bill.

Steel are .75, PBs are $1 each, Wound $1.25 each4 = .013
5 = .014
6 = .016
7 = .018
8 = .020
9 = .022
10 = .024
23PB = .0226
22PB = .0253


